STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

WELL PLUGGING RECORD K.A.R.-82-3-117

15-185-21,688-00-00

TYPE OR PRINT NOTICE: Fill out completely and return to Cons. Div. office within 30 days. Ft. from S Section Li Sec.14 Twp.24 RGE. 15WkE) or (ADDRESS P.O. Box 158 Belpre, KS. 67519 COUNTY Stafford PHONE#(316) 995-3171 OPERATORS LICENSE NO. 5056 Date Well Number 2-14 Ft. from S Section Li Sec.14 Twp.24 RGE. 15WkE) or (COUNTY Stafford Date Well Number 2-14 Ft. from S Section Li Sec.14 Twp.24 RGE. 15WkE) or (COUNTY Stafford Date Well Completed	200 Colorado De		, Renet	*-U	J117	AFT HU	MBER 13 103 21	,000 00	
MOTICE: Fit! our completely and return to Cons. Div.							LEASE NAME Doran		
and return to Cons. Div. office within 30 days. ff. from S Saction Li Ff. from E Section Li Ff. from E Section Li Ff. from E Section Li SEC.14 TWP.24 ROE. 15W/R80 or COUNTY Stafford OCUNTY Stafford OCUTTY Stafford OCUT	9000 pa 60 pa 1					WELL NUMBER 2-14			
Ff. from E Section Li SEC.14 TWP.24 RGE. 15xkEdor(ADDRESS P.O. Box 158 Belova, KS. 67519 COUNTY Stafford Phomose (310 995-3171 OPERATORS LICENSE NO. 5056 Date Neil Completed Cheracter of Well 011 (951, Gas, DAA, SWO, Input, Water Supply Neil) Plugging Commenced 10-12-290 The plugging proposal was approved on (KCC District Agent's Name (ACO-1 filed? if not, is well log attached? Producing Formation Depth to Top Bottom T.D. 4160' Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD Formation Content From To Size Put in Pullad out Solution and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If comment or other rere used, state the character of same and depth placed, from the lift comment or other rere used, state the character of same and depth placed, from the lift comment or other plugging Contractor MESSES Occurred to Section Was already olanged, short expanse. Acast 1 2431 2325 Plugged With 3 hulls, 10 gel. 50 cerent. ho goi, 1 hull (If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.) Identification of the Section of Rice Party RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: F. G. Holl Company TATE OF Kaisas COUNTY OF Rice SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 29 day of net (Signature) Commenced 10-12-290 (My Commission Expires: Industry Public (Signature) May Commission Expires: Industry Public (Signature) May Commission Expires: Industry Public (Signature) May Commission Expires: Industry Public (Signature) More Public .			and retur	n to	Cons. Div.		Ft. from S Sec	tion Line	
ADDRESS P.O. Box 158 Belore, KS. 67519 COUNTY Stafford PHONE#(316) 995-3171 OPERATORS LICENSE NO. 5056 Date Well Completed Character of Well Oil Plugging Commenced 10-18-90 [Oil, Gas, DAA, SWO, Input, Water Supply Well) Plugging Completed 10-22-90 The plugging proposal was approved on (KCC District Agent's Name Is ACO-1 filed? If not, is well log attached? Producing Formation Depth to Top Bottom T.D. 4160' Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. Oil, GAS OR MATER RECORDS CASING RECORD Formation Content From To Size Put in Pulled out 8 3/8 2/65' nonew. 4 1/2" 4159' 2235' Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the aud filed insceed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole, if cament or other rere used, state the character of same and depth placed, from teet to leet each Bottom was already plugged, Shot 29786', 2644', 2741', 2725', Plugged With 3 hulls 10 gel, 50 cement, 10 gel, 1 hull 100 secks 60/40 6% gel. (If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.) Rame of Plugging Contractor KELSO CASING PULLING, INC. License No. 6050 and same of Plugging Contractor KELSO CASING PULLING, INC. License No. 6050 and same and correct, secking and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described wall as filed the same are true and correct, secking Contractor (Capacity) of Capacity of Capaci		•	Office Wi		Jo days.		Ft. from E Sec	tion Line	
Character of Well Cil Plugging Commenced 10-18-90 Character of Well Cil Plugging Commenced 10-18-90 Coll, Gas, D&A, SND, input, Water Supply Well) Plugging Completed 10-22-90 The plugging proposal was approved on (KCC District Agent's Name (KCC District Agent's Name is ACO-1 filed?' If not, is well log attached? Producing Formation Depth to Top Bottom T, D, 4160' Show depth and thickness of all water, oll and gas formations. Coll, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD Formation Content From To Size Put in Pulled out 85/8" 265' honev. 4 1/2" 4158' 2235' Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the anud fluid inced and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cament or other persons was already plugged, Shot 82886, 2644', 2431', 2335', Plugged with 3 hulls, 10 gel, 50 cement, 10 gel, 1 hulls, 10 gel, 50 cement, 10 gel, 10 hulls, 10 gel, 50 cement, 50 gel, 10 hulls, 10 gel, 50 cement, 50 gel, 50 gel, 50 cement, 50 gel, 50 cement, 50 gel, 50 cement, 50 gel, 50 gel, 50 cement, 50 gel, 50 gel, 50 cement, 50 gel, 50 gel, 50	LEASE OPERATOR F. G. Holl Company						SEC. 14 TWP. 24 RGE. 15W(E) or (W)		
Character of Weil Oil Plugging Commenced 10-18-90 (Off, Gas, DAA, SND, Input, Nater Supply Weil) Plugging Completed 10-22-90 The plugging proposal was approved on	ADDRESS P.O. Box 158 Belpre, KS. 67519						COUNTY Stafford		
The plugging proposal was approved on	PHONE (316) 99	95-3171 OPER	RATORS LICENSE	NO.	5056	Date W	ell Completed		
The plugging proposal was approved on (ACC District Agent's Name (KCC Distr	Character of Well Oil						Plugging Commenced 10-18-90		
(KCC District Agent's Name is ACC-1 flied?' If not, is well log attached? Producing Formation Depth to Top Bottom T.D. 4160' Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. Oil, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD Formation Content From To Size Put in Pulled out 8 5/8" 265' nonew. 4 1/2" 4155' 2235' Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid sized and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other (ere used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to feet each Bottom was already plugged. Shot 82816's, 7634', 7431', 2325', Plugged with 3 hulls. 10 gel. 50 cement. 10 gel. 1 hull 100 sacks 69/40 68 gel. (If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.) Iame of Plugging Contractor KELSO CASING PULLING, INC. License No. 6050 Iddress P.O. Box 347 Chase, Kansas 67524 IAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: F. G. Holl Company TATE OF Kansas County OF Rice ,ss. R. Darrell Kelso (Employee of Operator) or (Operator bove-described well, their first durly sworm.onloat oath, says: That I have knowledge of the fate of the same are true and correct, saybelp me. God. SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 29 day of Dot 19 god. My Commission Expires: Responsible Representation of Notary Public (Signature). My Commission Expires: Responsible Moderny Public Research (Address) P.O. Box 347 Chase, KS. 6752	(O)1, Gas, D&A,	SWD, Input, W	later Supply We	11)		Pluggli	ng Completed 10	-22-90	
(KCC District Agent's Name is ACC-1 flied?' If not, is well log attached? Producing Formation Depth to Top Bottom T.D. 4160' Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. Oil, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD Formation Content From To Size Put in Pulled out 8 5/8" 265' nonew. 4 1/2" 4155' 2235' Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid sized and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other (ere used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to feet each Bottom was already plugged. Shot 82816's, 7634', 7431', 2325', Plugged with 3 hulls. 10 gel. 50 cement. 10 gel. 1 hull 100 sacks 69/40 68 gel. (If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.) Iame of Plugging Contractor KELSO CASING PULLING, INC. License No. 6050 Iddress P.O. Box 347 Chase, Kansas 67524 IAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: F. G. Holl Company TATE OF Kansas County OF Rice ,ss. R. Darrell Kelso (Employee of Operator) or (Operator bove-described well, their first durly sworm.onloat oath, says: That I have knowledge of the fate of the same are true and correct, saybelp me. God. SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 29 day of Dot 19 god. My Commission Expires: Responsible Representation of Notary Public (Signature). My Commission Expires: Responsible Moderny Public Research (Address) P.O. Box 347 Chase, KS. 6752	The plugging pr	oposal was app	roved on					(date)	
Producing formation Depth to Top Bottom T.D. 4160' Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. Oil, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD Formation Content From To Size Put in Pulled out 8 5/8" 265' monew 4 1/2" 4155' 2235' Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other fere used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to feet each Bottom was already plugged. Shot 82836, 2634' 2431' 2325', Plugged with 3 hulls, 10 gel, 50 cement, in gel, 1 hull 100 sacks 60/40 68 gel. (If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.) Idme of Plugging Contractor KEISO CASING PULLING, INC. License No. 6050 address P.O. Box 347 Chase, Kansas 67524 IAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: F. G. Holl Company TATE OF Kansas COUNTY OF Rice ,ss. R. Darrell Kelso (Employee of Operator) or (Operator bove-described well, being first duly sworn-on-oath, says: That I have knowledge of the fatatements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filled he same are true and correct, sp. help me. God. SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 29 day of DGT ,1991 My Commission Expires: Exception Notary PubPic SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 29 day of DGT ,1992						•			
Producing formation Depth to Top Bottom T.D. 4160' Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD Formation Content From To Size Put in Pulled out 8 5/8" 265! none. 4 1/2" 4155! 2235' Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid sized and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. I feement or other, refere used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to_feet each Bottom was already plugged. Shot 02836's, 2634', 2431', 2225'. Plugged with 3 hulls, 10 gel, 50 cement, 10 gel, 1 hull, 100 sacks 60/40 68 gel. (If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.) Idme of Plugging Contractor KELSO CASING PULLING, INC. License No. 6050 Iddress P.O. Box 347 Chase, Kansas 67524 IAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: R. Darrell Kelso R. Darrell Kelso GEmployee of Operator) or (Operator to the same are true and correct, Sp. help me.Scd. (Ising of language) (Address) P.O. Box 347 Chase, KS. 6752 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 29 day of post. 19 90 My Commission Expires: (Address) P.O. Box 347 Chase, KS. 6752 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 29 day of post. 19 90 My Commission Expires: (Address) P.O. Box 347 Chase, KS. 6752							•		
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD Formation Content From To Size Put in Pulled out 8 5/8" 265' noney 4 1/2" 4155' 2235' Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid isceed and the method or methods used in infroducing it into the hole. If cement or other dere used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to feet each Bottom was already plugged. Shot 82836's, 2632', 2431', 2235'. Plugged with 3 hulls. 10 gel. 50 cement. 10 gel. 1 hull. 100 sacks 60/40 68 gel. (If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.) Name of Plugging Contractor KELSO CASING PULLING, INC. License No. 6050 Indicess P.O. Box 347 Chase, Kansas 67524 IAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: R. Darrell Kelso COUNTY OF Rice R. Darrell Kelso (Employee of Operator) or (Operator bove-described well, being first duly sworn.onicath, says: That I have knowledge of the fatatements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filed he same are true and correct, say help ma. God. (Signature) (Signature) My Commission Expires:	ng Min							1160'	
Formation Content From To Size Put in Pulled out	^							1100	
Formation Content From To Size Put in Pulled out	···		it water, off	anu ga					
Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid aliaced and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other is the character of same and depth placed, from feet to feet each Bottom was already plugged. Shot 82836's, 2634', 2431', 2325'. Plugged with 3 hulls, 10 gel, 50 cement, 10 gel, 1 hull, 100 sacks 60/40 68 gel. ((if additional description is necessary, use 8ACK of this form.) Idame of Plugging Contractor KELSO CASING PULLING, INC. License No. 6050 Iddress P.O. Box 347 Chase, Kansas 67524 IAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: F. G. Holl Company TATE OF Kansas COUNTY OF Rice ,ss. R. Darrell Kelso (Employee of Operator) or (Operator bove-described well, being first duly swornton oath, says: That I have knowledge of the fatatements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filled he same are true and correct, sp.help me God. UP 3 1 NOU (Signature) (Signature) SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 29 day of port ,19 go My Commission Expires: Insert Herzeere Notary Pubric Singot Kansas (Insert Herzeere Notary Pubric Mary Pubric Mar					C	ASING RECO	IRD		
Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid is an incompany in the character of same and depth placed, from feet to feet each Bottom was already plugged. Shot 22836, 2634, 2431, 2335, Plugged with 3 hulls, 10 gel, 50 cement, 10 gel, 1 hull 100 sacks 60/40 6% gel. (If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.) Name of Plugging Contractor KELSO CASING PULLING, INC. License No. 6050 and plugging Contractor KELSO CASING PULLING, INC. License No. 6050 and plugging Contractor KELSO CASING PULLING, INC. License No. 6050 and plugging Contractor KELSO CASING PULLING, INC. License No. 6050 and plugging Contractor KELSO CASING PULLING, INC. License No. 6050 and plugging Contractor KELSO CASING PULLING, INC. License No. 6050 and plugging Contractor KELSO CASING PULLING, INC. License No. 6050 and plugging Contractor KELSO CASING PULLING, INC. License No. 6050 and plugging Contractor KELSO CASING PULLING, INC. License No. 6050 and plugging Contractor Kelso Company TATE OF Kansas County OF Rice , ss. R. Darrell Kelso (Employee of Operator) or (Operator bove-described well, being first duly sworn in oath, says: That I have knowledge of the fatatements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filed he same are true and correct, sp. help me God. (Signature) Advanced Manager (Address) P.O. Box 347 Chase, KS. 6752 and plugging Contractor (Manager Levaptic Expange 24, 1993 and plugging Contractor (Manager Leva	Formation	Content	From	To	Size	Put In	Pulled out	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid indiced and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other yere used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to feet each Bottom was already plugged. Shot 02836's, 2634', 2431', 2235'. Plugged with 3 hulls, 10 gel, 50 cement, 10 gel, 1 hull 100 sacks 60/40 6% gel. (If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.) Name of Plugging Contractor KELSO CASING PULLING, INC. License No. 6050 and the same of Plugging Contractor KELSO CASING PULLING, INC. License No. 6050 and the same are true and correct, sandaparters and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as flied he same are true and correct, sandaparters and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as flied he same are true and correct, sandaparters (Address) P.O. Box 347 Chase, KS. 6752 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 29 day of Dot. ,19 90 My Commission Expires: Refree Merreera Notary Public Subscribed Well as flied the Market Refree R				_					
Name of Plugging Contractor KELSO CASING PULLING, INC. License No. 6050 Rottom Was already Diagram License No. 6050	} 			-	$\frac{4}{1/2}$ "	4155'	2235'		
IAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: R. Darrell Kelso R. Darrell Kelso R. Darrell Kelso (Employee of Operator) or (Operator bove-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the fatatements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filed he same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) (Address) P.O. Box 347 Chase, KS. 6752 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 29 day of Oct., 19 90 My Commission Expires: (REFE MERZEERG Notary Public Public Mercelle Merzeerge 1999)	(If a	Bottom was Plugged wi 100 sacks	th 3 hulls, 60/40 6% gel	igged 10 g	Shot @el. 50 c	2836 L. 2 ement. 1	634', 2431', 2 0 gel, 1 hull, :	235	
TATE OF Kansas COUNTY OF Rice ,ss. R. Darrell Kelso (Employee of Operator) or (Operator bove-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the fatatements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filled he same are true and correct, sa help me God. (Signature) (Signature) (Address) P.O. Box 347 Chase, KS. 6752 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 29 day of Oct ,19 90 My Commission Expires: IREIE HERZBERG Notary Public Subject Kansas (My Appt Exp. Aug 24, 1993)					•	NC.			
R. Darrell Kelso R. Darrell Kelso (Employee of Operator) or (Operator bove-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the fatatements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filed he same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) (Address) P.O. Box 347 Chase, KS. 6752 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 29 day of oct ,19 90 My Commission Expires: (Ref: Herzserg Notary Public Signature)	•								
R. Darrell Kelso (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) bove-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the fattements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filed he same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) (Address) P.O. Box 347 Chase, KS. 6752 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 29 day of oct ,1990 My Commission Expires: (REISE HERZBERG Notary Public My Appt Exp. Aug. 24, 1993)	•					Holl COm	pany		
bove-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the fattements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filled he same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) (Address) P.O. Box 347 Chase, KS. 6752 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 29 day of oct., 19 90 My Commission Expires: (REFE HERZBERG Notary Public States of Kansas St	STATE OF KE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Rice		_, ss.		
tatements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filled he same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) (Address) P.O. Box 347 Chase, KS. 6752 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 29 day of oct ,19 90 My Commission Expires: (Refe Herzberg Notary Public State of Kansas									
(Signature) (Address) P.O. Box 347 Chase, KS. 6752 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 29 day of oct ,19 90 My Commission Expires: (Signature) (Address) P.O. Box 347 Chase, KS. 6752									
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 29 day of oct ,19 90 My Commission Expires: Register Herzberg Notary Public My Appt. Exp. Aug. 24, 1993	the same are tru	e and correct,	061317990	d. (:	Signature)	RL	weef Hall		
My Commission Expires: IRENE HERZBERG Notary Public My Appt. Exp. Aug. 24, 1993		į.	CT - 1111-2010 (1911) - 1199 Valenta, Melicus	id (1	Address)	P.O. Bo	x 347 Chase,KS	. 67524	
My Commission Expires: IRENE HERZBERG Notary Public My Commission Expires: My Appt. Exp. Aug. 24, 1993	•	SUBSCRIBED AN	•	ore me	e this	29 day	ofoct	,19 90	
My Commission Expires: State of Kansas My Appt Exp. Aug. 24, 1993						Rene)		,	
Extract hy Appt. Exp. Aug. 24, 1993				YAO.		Not	ry Public	, .	
		My Commission	Expires: 15th	A 1/2		k	,		

Revised 05-88

STERLING DRILLING CO.

BOX 129

STERLING, KANSAS 67579

Located: NW NW, Section 14-24S-15W, Stafford County,

Kansas

OWNER: F. G. Holl

ROTARY DRILLING CONTRACTOR: Sterling Drilling Company

COMMENCED: October 21, 1982 COMPLETED: October 28, 1982

TOTAL DEPTH: 4160'

LOG

CASING RECORD

0 - 90 Surface Soil and Sand

90 - 268 Shale and Clay

268 - 959 Shale, Sand, Red Bed

959 - 974 Anhydrite

974 - 1110 Shale and Shells

1110 - 1820 Shale - Lime Stringers

1820 - 4160 Lime and Shale

Ran 6 joints new 8 5/8", 24# casing. 252.64' pipe set at 265' K.B. Cemented with 210 sacks 60/40 Pozmix with 3% cc. Plug down 4:15 PM, 10-21-82, by Howco.

Ran 13 joints used 4 1/2", 10.5# casing and 90 joints new 4 1/2", 10.5# casing. 4145.98' pipe set at 4155' K.B. Cemented with 100 sacks Lite and 125 sacks 50/50 Pozmix plug our regular additives. Plug down at 10:45 AM, 10-28-82, by Howco. Plugged rat hole with 10 sacks Lite and water well with 5 sacks Lite.

(FUF(VFI) Deviation Surveys: 1° at 2101'

OCT 4 1990

LUHCI RVATION DIVIDION Vicinta, Kansas